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1 DMAN FAVA Valentina SH6 H53D23000300001 Reframing Globalization in European 
Peripheries: Intellectual and Expert Networks 
Facing Political and Economic Transformations 
(1975-2022).

2 DMAN FAVERO Giovanni sì SH6 H53D23000150006 What went wrong? A retrospective analysis of 
destination policies in overtouristed hotspots.

3 DSAAM LEE Hyojin sì SH6 H53D23000310001 Making Korea a Religiously Plural Society? 
Historical, Legal, and Social Approaches

4 DSAAM PACIELLO Maria 
Cristina

SH6 H53D23000190001 ‘We want bread, not bullets’: Iraqi food politics 
in historical perspective

5 DSAAM REVELANT Andrea SH6 H53D23000120006 Imperial Entanglements: Latecomer Colonial 
Empires and the “Politics of Comparison” 
(1880s-1940s)

6 DSLCC DELOGU Giulia sì sì SH6 H53D23000140006 Governing consensus. The political role of 
knowledge in Italy (1789-1870)

7 DSLCC PETRUNGARO 
Stefano

SH6 H53D23000110006 Eastern Europe between Russia and the 
West: Contested Spaces, Identity Building and 
Memory Policies in Historical Perspective

8 DSLCC TOCCHINI Gerardo SH6 H53D23000350006 Universalism and Rights of Man: Late 
Enlightenment

9 DSMN BONETTI Stefano PE3 H53D23000890006 PATH - Patterning of Antiferromagnets for 
THz operation

10 DSMN GIACOMETTI 
Achille

PE3 H53D23000800006 Deeping our understanding of the Liquid-
Liquid transition in supercooled water

11 DSMN SALVATORE 
Giovanni Antonio

sì PE7 H53D23000490001 Biodegradable thin film electronics for 
massively deployable and sustainable Internet 
of Things applications

12 DSU BACCHIN Elena sì sì SH6 H53D23000370006 Political Repression and International 
SOlidarity Networks (PRISON). The 
Transnational Mobilization on Behalf of 
Political Prisoners in the Interwar Period 
(1918-1939 ca.)

13 DSU BELTRAME Carlo sì SH6 H53D23000170006 The lagoon of Venice in Antiquity. 
Settlement dynamics, adaptive behaviours, 
paleoenvironmental reconstructions

14 DSU CIAMPINI 
Emanuele Marcello

sì SH6 H53D23000240006 Tradition Processing (TRA.PRO). Forms and 
patterns in the transmission and tradition of 
the Book of the Dead

15 DSU CORO' Paola SH6 H53D23000390006 Exploring scribal minds: the structural 
and visual organization of knowledge in 
Mesopotamian archives and libraries

16 DSU COTTICA Daniela SH6 H53D23000230006 SHERDs - networkS in HelleEnistic and 
Roman meDiterranean - Making and 
Managing HiStory with Material Culture

17 DSU DALL'AGLIO 
Stefano

SH6 H53D23000280001 “Italian Lily”. People and Books from Italy to 
France in the Sixteenth Century

18 DSU ELEUTERI Paolo SH6 H53D23000340006 Corpus of the Medieval and Renaissance 
Scribes in Italy (ScribIt)
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19 DSU GAMBACURTA 
Giovanna

sì SH6 H53D23000080006 FAmilies, Gender, Mobility and Interculturalism 
in the etrusco-italic necropolis. Some cases 
from Campania and Veneto (FaGeMI)

20 DSU MAIOCCHI 
Massimo

sì SH6 H53D23000380001 Urban Economy Begins: Structural and 
Quantitative Aspects of Early City State 
Economies in the Ancient Near East (2900-
2350 a.C.)

21 DSU ROHR Francesca SH6 H53D23000290006 #EtiamEgo. Violence against women in ancient 
Rome: historical perspectives and symbolic 
constructions.

22 DSU ROVA Elena sì SH6 H53D23000070006 EStimating PREhistoric MObility in the 
mountainous regions of the Near East: animal 
management, raw materials procurement, 
technology and settlement patterns as 
indicators of movement and interconnections

23 DSU TONGHINI Cristina SH6 H53D23000260006 Near Eastern Empires at Work (NEEW). An 
archaeological approach to the study of 
empires, their organisation and impact on local 
societies and landscapes in northern Iraq.

24 DSU CAVARZERE Marco SH6 H53D23011560006 Censorship and communication in modern Age 
(XVI-XIX Centuries)

25 DAIS BATTISTEL Dario LS8 H53D23003330006 SOS - Success of Salix shrubs encroachment 
leading to a major vegetation and landscape 
change in the Italian Alps

26 DAIS CHOUAIA Bessem LS8 H53D23003270001 Neglected microbial diversity of coastal 
hypersaline environments and marine 
transition areas: study of its dark matter and 
hidden treasures (Maricostems).

27 DAIS MALAVASI Stefano LS8 H53D23003220006 PL-ASTICI - Phenotypic plasticity in a rapidly 
changing world: an ontogenetic perspective 
for improving aquaculture and conservation 
practices of the European lobster

28 DAIS PASETTO Damiano PE8 H53D23001350006 Reduced order models of hydraulic protection 
systems for extreme water hazards - Hydro-
ROM

29 DAIS PAVAN Paolo PE8 H53D23001390006 BIOtechnological tRansformation of 
municipal wastEs into high value compounds: 
volatile¿Fatty acIds, polyhydroxyalkaNoates, 
and biofuEls (BIOREFINE)

30 DSMN FIORANI Giulia PE8 H53D23001320006 RECHEWS: Renewable Chemicals from 
Wastewater Treatment Sludge

31 DAIS BERTUZZO Enrico PE10 H53D23001420006 CarbON exchange processes across STReAm 
INterfaces (CONSTRAIN)

32 DAIS ZANCHETTIN 
Davide

PE10 H53D23001550006 ATlantificaTion dRiven by polAr-subpolar 
ConnecTIONs (ATTRACTION) in a changing 
climate: integrating observational evidence, 
paleo-oceanography and modelling over the 
last thousand years at the gateway of the 
Arctic Ocean

33 DSMN MUSOLINO Paolo PE1 H53D23002070006 Perturbation problems and asymptotics for 
elliptic differential equations: variational and 
potential theoretic methods

34 DAIS PROSDOCIMI Ilaria sì sì PE1 H53D23002010006 RISE: Rethinking and Innovating Statistics for 
Extremes

35 DEC CAMARDI Carmela sì SH2 H53D23002700006 Digital vulnerability. An intergenerational path 
between personal rights and market relations
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36 DEC DE VIDO Sara sì sì SH2 H53D23002940006 Gendering international legal response to 
chronic emergencies (GenREm)

37 DEC DONATI Iacopo sì sì SH2 H53D23002980006 Proportionating rules on bank crisis prevention 
and management to the case of retail banks: 
an analysis on the European and national legal 
framework (Pro.Re.Ba.)

38 DSAAM FERRARI Aldo SH2 H53D23002820001 DIMEast - DIVERSITY AND IMPACTS OF 
MIGRATION AT THE EU’S EASTERN BORDERS. 
Territorial Cohesion, Solidarity and Security 
as Global Challenges in the Western Balkans, 
the Eastern Partnership and the Russian 
Federation

39 DEC MANCINI Marco SH2 H53D23002990001 Looking for Legislative Intent in Judicial 
Reasoning: An Empirical Account

40 DEC PERULLI Adalberto sì SH2 H53D23002730006 Global value chains, human rights and the 
law. Subtitle: The Italian, European and 
international path towards accountability.

41 DEC MINTO Andrea sì SH2 H53D23011450006 Legal uncertainties surrounding financial 
innovation and their consequences on the 
effectiveness of Anti-Money Laundering 
policies: coordinating EU reforms with the 
Italian regulatory and supervisory frameworks

42 DMAN BONESSO Sara sì sì SH1 H53D23002160006 Blending the physical and the virtual 
workplace: How different hybrid work’s 
models disrupt the labor market and call for 
emergent configurations of organizational and 
human resource management practices

43 DEC BRILLI Ylenia sì sì SH1 H53D23002350006 Differentials in WELL-being: the role of family 
dynamics, cohort trends and LIFE course 
events (WELL-LIFE)

44 DMAN CABIGIOSU Anna SH1 H53D23003380006 Organizing for resilience: how do networks and 
firms face adversities?

45 DMAN CANCELLIERI Giulia SH1 H53D23002520001 The Language of Innovation
46 DEC COLONNELLO 

Stefano
sì sì SH1 H53D23002320006 Banking transformation, bank jobs, and firms

48 DEC DINDO Pietro Dino 
Enrico

SH1 H53D23002280006 Market Learning and Robust Predictions 
(MALERP)

49 DEC DOTTI Valerio SH1 H53D23002460006 SustainablE LEgaCy DebT (SELECT)
50 DEC GOTTARDI Piero SH1 H53D23003370006 ASYMMETRIC INFORMATION AND LIMITED 

COMMITMENT IN FINANCIAL MARKETS: 
MACROECONOMIC EFFECTS AND POLICY 
IMPLICATIONS

51 DMAN HINTERHUBER 
Andreas

SH1 H53D23002480006 COMMUNICATING COMPANIES’ SUPPLY 
CHAIN SUSTAINABILITY PRACTICES IN A 
DIGITAL ENVIRONMENT

52 DMAN LANZINI Pietro SH1 H53D23002150006 CArbon Transition in the Automotive Industry 
(CATAI)

53 DMAN LI CALZI Marco SH1 H53D23002130006 Nudging under Limited Attention
54 DEC MICHELUCCI Fabio SH1 H53D23002600006 Political Persuasion
55 DMAN MIO Chiara sì SH1 H53D23002380006 Fostering sustainability mindset: How 

non-financial disclosure and corporate risk 
assessment may drive ESG value creation

56 DMAN NUCCIO 
Massimiliano

SH1 H53D23002450006 Data Driven Innovation. Measuring its Effects 
on Industries, Firms, and Business Models
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57 DEC PELIZZON Loriana SH1 H53D23002190006 Econometric and Macro-Financial Models 
of Climate Change: Transition, Policies and 
Extreme Events

58 DMAN RULLANI 
Francesco

SH1 H53D23002120006 MANAGING SUSTAINABILITY TENSIONS FOR 
CHANGE

59 DMAN TOLOTTI Marco SH1 H53D23002220006 Communicable diseases and economic 
activity: individual behavior, social interactions 
and macroeconomic outcomes

60 DAIS COSMO Luca PE6 H53D23003500001 EYE-FI.AI: going bEYond computEr vision 
paradigm using wi-FI signals in AI systems

61 DAIS ORLANDO 
Salvatore

sì PE6 H53D23003750006 WHAM! Watermarking Hazards and novel 
perspectives in Adversarial Machine learning

62 DAIS BADETTI Elena PE4 H53D23003960006 Reversible adsorbent smart materials for 
molecular archaeology to disclose palaeolithic 
stone tools as bio-archives(SMarT4BioArCH)

63 DAIS MARCOMINI 
Antonio

PE4 H53D23003800006 PHOTOtransformation of PLASTic particles in 
the environment (PHOTOPLAST)

64 DSMN POLO Federico PE4 H53D23003940006 Engineering Functional Metal Nanocluster-
Protein Architectures for Bio(sensing and 
catalytic) applications (<b>ProNano4Bio<b>)

65 DSMN SGARZI Massimo PE4 H53D23003890001 ENhanced CAtalytic fractionation and 
depolymerization Processes for a 
Straightforward valorization of lignocellULosic 
biomass to chemicals and mATErials. 
“ENCAPSULATE”

66 DSMN SHIFA Tofik Ahmed sì sì PE4 H53D23003840001 Development of Transition Metal Carbo-
Nitride catalysts for low-cost and highly-
efficient Hydrogen production through water 
splitting (TMCN-H2)

67 DSLCC BONATTI Luca 
Lorenzo

sì SH4 H53D23004100006 (Psycho)Logical Primitives: Social and Cognitive 
dimensions (PLPS)

68 DSLCC CARDINALETTI 
Anna

SH4 H53D23004240006 LingUistic Complexity Evaluation in educaTion 
(LuCET)

69 DSLCC COGNOLA Federica sì sì SH4 H53D23004410006 Rethinking, Understanding Modal particles 
(RUM)

70 DSLCC LEBANI Gianluca SH4 H53D23004390006 Computational and linguistic benchmarks for 
the study of verb argument structure

71 DSLCC TURANO 
Giuseppina

SH4 H53D23004040006 A.L.AR.I.CO (Archivio Linguistico ARbëresh 
e Italo-romanzo in COntatto) Testo italiano 
A.L.AR.I.CO ("Arbëresh and Italo-Romance 
language corpus in contact")

72 DSMN BACK Michele sì PE5 H53D23004710006 UltraNarrow Bandgap Engineering of alfa-Sn 
towards Mid-Infrared/THz Silicon Technology

73 DSMN SCARSO 
Alessandro

PE5 H53D23004680006 CAGED: Supramolecular catalysis in self-
organized nanocontainers

74 DSLCC CANNAVACCIUOLO 
Margherita

SH7 H53D23005010006 Narration and Medicine in Latin American 
Culture: Application Perspectives to 
Therapeutic Approaches, from Latin America 
to Europe, Towards an Inclusive and Flexible 
Society

75 DEC COLOMBINO 
Annalisa

sì SH7 H53D23005080006 Farms on the move. Rethinking the 
geographies of transhumance’s community-
based economies: a more-than-human 
approach.
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76 DEC DE CIAN Enrica sì sì SH7 H53D23005070006 PRICE - PRoductivity and equity Implications 
of Climate change in Europe

77 DSAAM BOLOTTA Giuseppe SH3 H53D23005970001 SISEA / Symbolic Inequality at Work: gendered 
exclusion and imaginaries of empowerment in 
Southeast Asia

78 DFBC DA ROIT Barbara SH3 H53D23005880006 Social and Spatial Inequalities Under Pressure 
(So SpIn UP). Individual Life Courses in context 
during the Covid-19 Pandemic.

79 DFBC DELLA PUPPA 
Francesco

SH3 H53D23006030006 Migrant Digital Work (MiDi Work)

80 DSAAM RIGOPOULOS 
Antonio

SH3 H53D23005620006 For a Multivocal History of the Attitudes 
Towards Non-human Animals in South Asia. 
Ethics, Practices, Symbolism. Investigating 
New and Unsolved Issues.

81 DMAN ZIRPOLI Francesco SH3 H53D23005790006 Labour in transition: job-skills development 
and firm innovation competencies

82 DSLCC BORDIN Elisa sì sì SH5 H53D23007010006 Literary California 1884-2022: Spaces of 
Exception, Spaces of Disaster

83 DSLCC BOU MAQUEDA 
Enric

SH5 H53D23006950006 Transmediality: media, science, genres, arts in 
Panhispanic poetry (1980-2022)

84 DSLCC BRUNI Alessandro 
Maria

sì SH5 H53D23006810006 The Transmission of Old Church Slavonic Texts

85 DSU BURGIO Eugenio sì SH5 H53D23007090006 Marco Polo - from Venice to World 
Literatures (MarVeLs). Textual, linguistic, and 
socio-cultural factors in the spreading of 
"Devisement dou monde" through space and 
time (13th-16th centuries).

86 DSLCC BUZZONI Marina SH5 H53D23006640006 The ATLAS of Italian Digital Humanities: a 
dynamic knowledge graph of digital scholarly 
research on Italian Cultural Heritage

87 DSU CANGIANO 
Domenico

SH5 H53D23006690006 Obscene Freedom. Libertinism and Radical 
Enlightenment in Contemporary Fiction and 
Imagery

88 DSU COTUGNO Alessio SH5 H53D23006630006 MEDITA - Medieval Latin documentation 
and Digital Italo-Romance Lexicography. 
Integrated Resources for the New Historical 
and Etymological Lexicography

89 DSU CURTI Elisa SH5 H53D23006820006 PoetRi. Female poetry of the Renaissance.
90 DFBC DALLA GASSA 

Marco
SH5 H53D23007070006 Reframing Italian Film Festivals: Histories, 

Politics, Cultures (RIFF)
91 DFBC DE ROSA Miriam 

Stefania
SH5 H53D23006770006 FilmBaseMatters: A Material Approach to the 

History of Small-gauge Film in Italy
92 DSU DE RUBEIS Flavia sì SH5 H53D23006800006 Venezia Libro Aperto (acronym: VeLA)
93 DFBC DREON Roberta SH5 H53D23006610006 Habits in (Time of) Crisis (HiToC). Conceptual 

Tools for Dealing with Disruptive Events
94 DSU ESSLER Holger 

Marc
SH5 H53D23007110006 INTEGRATION_INTEllectual miGRATION: 

circulation of philosophical books and ideas 
around the ancient Mediterranean through the 
evidence of Graeco-Roman papyri.

95 DSU GILIBERT 
Alessandra

SH5 H53D23006660006 The art of the stage in Bronze Age Anatolia. 
Reconstructing Hittite festivals using 
texts, images and comparative cultural 
anthropological evidence
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96 DSAAM LIPPIELLO Tiziana SH5 H53D23007030006 Classica Serica. The language and literary 
characteristics of East Asian Latin and the 
impact of classical texts on Latin Texts of 
Eastern Asia between Medieval and Early 
Modern Age

97 DFBC MASI Francesca SH5 H53D23007130006 Kanon: Epicurus’ Epistemology and Its Roots
98 DSU MASTRANTONIO 

Davide
SH5 H53D23007180006 Manuscripta Italica Allographica (MIA). 

Italo-Romance Texts Written in non-Latin 
Characters from the Middle Ages to Modern 
Times

99 DSAAM PESARO Nicoletta sì SH5 H53D23006880006 Chinese narratives and the narration of China 
in Italy: literature, cinema and art at the 
intersection of cultural diplomacy and cultural 
industry

100 DFBC RAFFAETA' 
Roberta

SH5 H53D23007170006 WilDebate. Coexistences, Bio-cultural Frictions 
and Pastoralism in Protected Areas

101 DSU RIGO Antonio SH5 H53D23007120001 Diplomacy, Rhetoric and Pragmatism. A Study 
on Greek Acts and Privileges issued by the 
Byzantine Emperors to the Italian Mercantile 
Cities (AD 1100-1400)

102 DFBC SGARBI Marco sì sì SH5 H53D23006900006 Philosophical Reviews in German Territories 
(1668-1799)

103 DSU VENUTI Martina 
Chiara

sì si SH5 H53D23006680006 LALALEXiT. Late Latin Lexicon in Transition

104 DFBC VESCOVO 
Piermario

sì SH5 H53D23006840006 Performing Arts and Digital Humanities: a 
mapping of the dissemination of the Italian 
model of spectacle in the 18th century Europe. 
The migration of professionals, the circulation 
of spectacle practices and ideas of theatre at 
the roots of European identity.

105 DSU CASELLATO Andrea SH5 H53D23011500006 Roads to Oral Archives Development and 
Sustainability Acronym: ROADS


